

Sl. No.	Particulars	31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
(d)	Employee Benefits Expense	1.83	1.83	1.85	5.49	4.95	7.33
(e)	Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	0.08	0.08	0.10	0.24	0.29	0.38
(g)	Legal & Professional	0.05	0.02	0.81	0.26	1.92	3.35
(h)	Communication Expenses	0.13	0.06	-	0.24	0.59	0.71
(i)	Water & Electricity	-	-	0.25	-	1.53	1.53
(j)	Advertisement	0.15	0.12	-	0.38	-	-
(k)	Travelling & Conveyance	0.15	0.04	-	0.22	-	-
(l)	Other Expenses	0.04	0.07	0.38	0.23	1.00	1.55
(m)	Total expenses	2.43	2.22	3.19	7.06	10.28	14.85
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	86.48	10.00	116.29	113.01	110.72	254.75
4	Other income	7.75	2.19	17.59	12.31	17.88	20.69
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	94.23	12.19	133.88	125.32	128.58	275.44
6	Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	94.23	12.19	133.88	125.32	128.58	275.44
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	94.23	12.19	133.88	125.32	128.58	275.44
10	Tax expense	(0.31)	-	-	(0.31)	-	9.70
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	94.54	12.19	133.88	125.63	128.58	265.74
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (11+12)	94.54	12.19	133.88	125.63	128.58	265.74
14	Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates*	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority interest*	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of Profit/(Loss) of associates (13+14+15)	94.54	12.19	133.88	125.63	128.58	265.74
17	Paid-up equity share capital (3 lacs Equity share of Rs.10/- each)	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00	30.00
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	2,395.28
19	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each)	31.51	4.06	44.63	41.88	42.86	88.58
19	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items of Rs. 10/- each)	31.51	4.06	44.63	41.88	42.86	88.58

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.12	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.12	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31.12.11	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31.12.12	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.12.11	Previous year ended 31.03.12
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public shareholding	96,582	96,582	96,582	96,582	96,582	96,582
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding**	32.20%	32.20%	32.20%	32.20%	32.20%	32.20%
a)	Pledged / Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-	-
b)	Non-encumbered	203,418	203,418	203,418	203,418	203,418	203,418
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
1	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.12.2012	3 Months Ended 30.09.2012	3 Months Ended 31.12.2011	3 Months Ended 31.12.2010
1	Segment Revenue	6.22	11.74	2.83	29.36
2	Segment Results	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.02
3	Capital Employed	222.42	245.31	82.11	222.42

RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012						
(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011
1	Income from operations	6.23	11.76	2.84	29.38	8.49
2	Expenses :					
a)	Employee Benefits Expenses	3.10	3.99	3.92	11.27	10.21
b)	Depreciation	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.20	0.25
c)	Other Expenditure	2.16	1.99	2.09	6.61	6.51
d)	Total Expenses	5.33	6.05	6.07	18.08	17.07
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost and exceptional items (5-6)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09
10	Tax Expenses	0.22	(0.93)	47.86	0.78	47.77
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)	0.67	6.64	222.22	10.51	234.32
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	0.67	6.64	222.22	10.51	234.32
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
15	Earnings Per Share	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74
16	Dividend	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding						
Sl. No.	Particulars	31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011
1	Public Shareholding	1,384,959	1,384,959	1,388,300	1,384,959	1,388,300
2	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding	46.07%	46.07%	46.18%	46.07%	46.18%
3	Pledged / Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Non-encumbered	1,621,541	1,621,541	1,618,200	1,621,541	1,618,200
5	Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	53.93%	53.93%	53.82%	53.93%	53.82%

PART II : Particulars of Shareholding						
Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2012						
(Rs. in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended	
		31.12.2012	30.09.2012	31.12.2011	31.12.2012	31.12.2011
1.	Segment Revenue	6.22	11.74	2.83	29.36	8.46
2.	Segment Results	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.02	0.02
3.	Capital Employed	222.42	245.31	82.11	222.42	82.11

NOTES:  
 1. The Financial Results of the company for a quarter ending on 31st December, 2012 has been prepared on standalone basis.  
 2. The Financial Statements for quarter ended December 31, 2012 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 13, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on February 13, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.  
 3. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

11 से शमीम शर्मा, गैलरी, बजे तब, अनेली, कॉलोनी, फरवरी, कविता, बुक्स, 35, पि...

**समारोह आज**  
 भारतीय कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान पूसा का शीत समारोह शुक्रवार को आयोजित किया जाएगा। उपराज्यपाल तेजेंद्र खन्ना 205 छात्र-छात्राओं को प्रदान करेंगे। संस्थान के अधिष्ठाता प्रो. डी. ने संवाददाता सम्मेलन में यह जानकारी दी।

**विज्ञापन**

निविदा सूचना सं. 38 के क्रमिक 38 से 41 तक के लिए 'ई' अर्थात् निविदा को 18.02.2013 तक देना होगा।

**PUBLIC NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that the Share Certificate of Rs. 100/- issued by the Ajeeta Co-operative Group Housing Society Ltd. Plot No.36, Ajeeta Apartment, L.P. Est., Patparganj, Delhi-110092 was issued in the name of Sri R.L. Bhasin s/o Sri R.L. Bhasin Membership No. 129, who was allotted the Flat No.103 by this society, has been reported missing/lost/not traceable. An application has been received to issue duplicate Share Certificate from Mr. Tarun Bhasin S/o Sri R.L. Bhasin R/o Flat No.103 Plot No. 36, Ajeeta Apartment, L.P. Est., Patparganj, Delhi-110092 and requested this Society to issue duplicate Share Certificate, which is reported by him to be missing/lost/not traceable. Any person having any objection or claim to issue a duplicate Share Certificate should communicate his/her objection in writing to this society within 15 days of issue of this Notice. If no objection is received within the stipulated period, the duplicate Share Certificate will be issued to him in lieu of missing/lost/not traceable share Certificate.

President/Secretary  
 Plot No.36, Ajeeta Apartment,  
 L.P. Est., Patparganj, Delhi-110092

**सर्वसाधारण सूचना**  
 एतद्वारा सर्व साधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह ने स्वयं को अधिकृत करार दे कर अविधायक निर्वाचन में भाग लेने का निर्णय लिया है। श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह का नाम 'अ' वर्ग के उम्मीदवारों की सूची में शामिल किया गया है। श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह का पता है - 1800 के अंतर्गत प्लॉट नंबर 103, अजेता अपार्टमेंट, ए.पी. ईस्ट, पटपगंज, दिल्ली-110092। श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह को निर्वाचन में भाग लेने का अधिकार है। श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह को निर्वाचन में भाग लेने का अधिकार है। श्री प्रदीप कुमार राय धर्मशिर सिंह को निर्वाचन में भाग लेने का अधिकार है।

**गांव (बुलन्दशहर)**  
 दिनांक : 08/02/2013

क्र.सं.	कार्य की अवधि	धरोहर राशि	कार्य की अवधि
1.	निआसू सं. VIII/2012-13 में लिफ्ट के (उशी. सं. 1, 2, प्रचालन) 24,87,38/- 49,748/-	3 माह	3 माह
2.	निआसू सं. VIII/2012-13 में 10 नंबर कर जमा करना अनिवार्य है।	3 माह	3 माह

145.00	393.00	2,302.00	3,786.00	3,022.00
145.00	393.00	2,302.00	3,786.00	-3,022.00
				950.00
145.00	393.00	2,302.00	3,786.00	2,062.00
				1468.00
				594.00
145.00	393.00	2,302.00	3,786.00	594.00
43500.00	43500.00	43500.00	43500.00	43500.00
				7512.00
0.003	0.009	0.053	0.087	0.014
0.003	0.009	0.053	0.087	0.014
0.003	0.009	0.053	0.087	0.014
0.003	0.009	0.053	0.087	0.014

ENDED ON 31/12/2012 (In Lacs)

Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Precedings 3 months ended	9 months ended	9 months ended	Twelve Months ended
31.12.2011	30.09.2012	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	31.03.2012
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
2435	2421.5	2421.5	2435	2577.5
55.98	55.67	55.67	55.98	59.25
1915	1928.5	1928.5	1915	1772.5
100	100	100	100	100
44.02	44.33	44.33	44.02	40.75

3 months ended 30.09.2012

12 Pending at the end All Nil

12 (In "000")

	As at 31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	As at 31.03.2012 (Audited)
Shareholder's funds	43500	43500 (9,942.88)
	128130	-
	171630	33567.12
Current Liabilities	1063	941.72
	1218	-
Current Liabilities	2281	941.72
Current Assets	13451	11323.56
	4441	10260.23
	1300	2932.5
Current Liabilities	19192	24516.29
NET LIABILITIES	193103	59015.13
Current Assets	22764	23028.5
	7111	-
Current Assets	16043	7485.4
NET ASSETS	45918	30613.9
	-	1101.66
	5538	12991.32
	10812	605.71
	2333	4436.5
	128000	9366.04
	502	-
Current Assets	147185	28501.23
NET ASSETS	193103	59015.13

committee and approved by Board of directors in meeting held on February by the statutory auditors of the company.

For Superior Industrial Enterprises Limited  
Sd/-  
Rashmi Kant Mittal  
Director Cum Compliance Officer

**RAMSONS PROJECTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : A-222, New Friends Colony, New Delhi - 110065

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2012**

(Rs. in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	6.23	11.76	2.84	29.38	8.49	11.66
	(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	273.32	-	290.67	9.95
	Total Income from operations (net)	6.23	11.76	276.15	29.38	299.16	21.61
2	Expenses :						
	a) Employees Benefits Expenses	3.10	3.99	3.92	11.27	10.21	13.39
	b) Depreciation	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.20	0.35	0.42
	c) Other Expenditure	2.16	1.99	2.09	6.61	6.51	15.01
	Total Expenses	5.33	6.05	6.07	18.08	17.07	28.81
3	Profit from Operations before other income, finance cost and exceptional items (1-2)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09	(7.21)
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	1.11
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost and exceptional items (3+4)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	282.09	(6.10)
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	1.60	1.60
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	280.49	(7.70)
8	Exceptional Items (Income/(exp.))	-	-	-	-	-	280.29
9	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8)	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	280.49	272.58
10	Tax Expenses	0.22	(0.93)	47.86	0.78	47.77	50.29
	- Provision for - Current Tax	0.22	(0.93)	47.86	0.78	47.77	50.29
	- Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	0.67	6.64	222.22	10.51	232.72	222.29
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) for the period (11+12)	0.67	6.64	222.22	10.51	232.72	222.29
14	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65	300.65
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	281.79
16	Earning Per Share (Before extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74	7.39
	(b) Diluted	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74	7.39
	Earning Per Share (After extraordinary items)						
	(a) Basic	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74	7.39
	(b) Diluted	0.02	0.22	7.39	0.35	7.74	7.39

**PART II : Particulars of Shareholding**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	- No. of Shares	1,384,959	1,384,959	1,388,300	1,384,959	1,388,300	1,384,959
	- Percentage Of Shareholding	46.07%	46.07%	46.18%	46.07%	46.18%	46.07%
2	<b>Promoters and Promoters Group Holding</b>						
	<b>A) Pledge / Encumbered</b>						
	- No. of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>B) Non-encumbered</b>						
	- Number of Share	1621541	1,621,541	1,618,200	1,621,541	1,618,200	1,621,541
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	53.93%	53.93%	53.82%	53.93%	53.82%	53.93%

**PARTICULARS**

INVESTORS COMPLAINTS		Three Months ended 31.12.2012	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter			Nil
Received during the quarter			Nil
Disposed of during the quarter			Nil
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			Nil

**PART II : Particulars of Shareholding**

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2012 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.12.2012 (Unaudited)	31.12.2011 (Unaudited)	31.03.2012 (Audited)
1.	<b>Segment Revenue</b>						
	a) Financing Activities	6.22	11.74	2.83	29.36	8.46	11.63
	b) Investment Activities	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.02	9.97	9.98
	c) Unallocated	-	-	273.32	-	280.73	281.39
	Total	6.23	11.76	276.15	29.38	299.16	303.00
	Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Net Sales/Income From Operations	6.23	11.76	276.15	29.38	299.16	303.00
2.	<b>Segment Results</b>						
	a) Financing Activities	6.22	11.74	2.83	29.36	8.46	11.63
	b) Investment Income	0.01	0.01	0.00	0.02	9.97	9.98
	c) Unallocated	-	-	273.32	-	280.73	281.39
	Total	6.23	11.76	276.15	29.38	299.16	303.00
	Less :						
	I. Interest	-	-	-	-	1.60	1.60
	II. other unallocable expenditure	5.33	6.05	6.07	18.08	17.07	28.81
	III. net off un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	0.90	5.71	270.08	11.29	280.49	272.58
3.	<b>Capital Employed</b>						
	a) Financing Activities	222.42	245.31	82.11	222.42	82.11	231.65
	b) Investment Income	381.04	356.04	239.00	381.04	239.00	296.04
	c) Unallocated	(10.50)	(9.07)	271.76	(10.50)	271.76	5495
	Total	592.96	592.28	592.87	592.96	592.87	582.44

**NOTES :**

1. The Financial Results of the company for the quarter ending on 31st December, 2012 has been prepared on standalone basis.  
2. The Financial Statements for quarter ended December 31, 2012 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on February 13, 2013 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on February 13, 2013. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited financial statement as stated.  
3. The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Ramsons Projects Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
(Sunil Sachdeva)  
Chairman cum Managing Director  
Date : 13.02.2013  
Place : Gurgaon

Year Ended (Audited)	
1	31.03.2012
9	183.03
2	23.47
10	206.50
10	337.87
19	23.58
12	58.10
14	44.64
18	159.64
17	51.91
9)	(131.37)
9)	(131.37)
21	64.89
0)	(196.27)
0)	(196.27)
-	(50.56)
-	0.01
-	(50.57)
0)	(145.71)
0)	(145.71)
30	1,000.00

**HARYANA**  
Parliament  
R.H. HARYANA  
Illege Building,  
aryana  
B  
DLF Phase III,  
n - 122 010.  
cuharyana.org  
ON PURELY  
m Universities/  
SHORT TERM  
ly for a period of  
e, whichever is  
application form  
I qualifications,  
oaded from the  
ould bring two  
rmat available  
n support of  
Camp/Transit  
n - 122 010 for  
in terms and  
Registrar

**VRATNA**  
young  
ive level  
d of one  
gement  
ntants/  
sionals,  
ineer.  
imum  
licants  
com  
s, and  
dated  
late of  
PRESSMAN/ED  
VES.